

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1

**PROJECT NO. 212-471
PCN i6x1**

COUNTY: Butte

**Channel Cleanout
on Hwy 212**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
002	Remove Sediment	CuYd	3.10		0.00	400.00	1,240.00	95.00	294.50
003	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	340.00		0.00	5.00	1,700.00	2.50	850.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	163.00		0.00	5.00	815.00	2.50	407.50
005	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	12.00		0.00	900.00	10,800.00	430.00	5,160.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2521.00		0.00	22.00	55,462.00	49.75	125,419.75
007	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
008	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	8.00		0.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	3,300.00	26,400.00
009	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	12.00		0.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	1,050.00	12,600.00
010	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	30.37	6,074.00	30.37	6,074.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	35.00	3,675.00	4.00	420.00
012	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	118.00		0.00	450.00	53,100.00	755.00	89,090.00
013	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	55.00		0.00	25.00	1,375.00	34.50	1,897.50
014	Fertilizing	Lb	3150.00		0.00	3.00	9,450.00	2.30	7,245.00
015	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	4700.00		0.00	4.40	20,680.00	6.20	29,140.00
016	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1360.00		0.00	4.00	5,440.00	8.00	10,880.00
017	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	716.00		0.00	2.00	1,432.00	1.25	895.00
018	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	650.00		0.00	5.20	3,380.00	9.50	6,175.00
019	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00		0.00	100.00	500.00	25.00	125.00
020	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
TOTAL					0.00		243,323.00		419,523.25